JUN-01-2012(FRI) 14:17

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

P. 002/006

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name: Armac Industries, Inc.
Johnny Watson and Melvin L. Arroyo	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_June 1, 2012	Street Address: 320 Madison Street
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Gretna
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Louisiana
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 70053
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13 48ゆ, いゆろ	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas S. Keaty	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New Orleans	8. Payment Information
State: Louisiana Zip: 70130	
Phone Number: 504-524-2100	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 110260
Email Address:	Authorized User Name_Keaty Law Firm
9. Signature:	
9. Signature: Thomas Lead	June 1, 2012
orgitatore	Data
Thomas S. Keaty Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 1 sheet, attachments, and documents:

JUN-01-2012(FRI) 14:17

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I) John Watson, residing at 334 Slidell St., New Orleans, LA 70114, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "Inventor") having made an invention entitled "Apparatus and Method for Extracting Crustacean Meat", (as described in the Keaty Law Firm file, Docket Number W11-3118) with the intent to apply for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

WHEREAS, Armac Industries Inc., (hereinafter "Assignce") is desirous to practice this invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer unto the Assignee and do hereby assign unto Assignee, having its postal address at 320 Madison St., Gretna, LA 70053, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any rights he may have involving the invention, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

PATENT REEL: 028334 FRAME: 0645

1

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Date

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ORLEANS

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

day of 2012 NOTAR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (I) Melvin L. Arroyo, residing at 320 Madison Street, Gretna, Louisiana, 70053, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "Inventor") having made an invention entitled "Apparatus and Method for Extracting Crustacean Meat", (as described in the Keaty Law Firm file, Docket Number W11-3118) with the intent to apply for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

WHEREAS, Armac Industries Inc., (hereinafter "Assignce") is desirous to practice this invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer unto the Assignce and do hereby assign unto Assignee, having its postal address at 320 Madison St., Gretna, LA 70053, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any rights he may have involving the invention, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

PATENT REEL: 028334 FRAME: 0647

1

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignce, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

12 Date

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ORLEANS

Melvin L. Arroyo

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ___ dayor 2012 NOTARY PUBI